



The company Dieter Braun GmbH has successfully passed the TISAX® Label certification

For us, the company Dieter Braun GmbH, confidentiality, availability and integrity of information have a very high priority. For this reason, we apply the standards for information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA) and have taken extensive measures to protect sensitive information.

TISAX® test results of Dieter Braun GmbH

We, Dieter Braun GmbH, Gottlieb-Keim-Str. 25, 95448 Bayreuth, completed the TISAX® label certification in July 2023 and received the label with a validity until 18.07.2026. The closing took place on 19.07.2023. The TISAX® assessment of our information protection measures was conducted for our TISAX® Scope ID: SF5R1L under the TISAX® Assessment ID: AT9C2H-1 by TÜV Rheinland.

The TISAX® test results are not intended for the general public. The results are only available on the ENX portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults</u>.

TISAX® (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) is a registered trademark of the ENX Association and a standard for information security developed by the Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA).

Dieter Braun GmbH Gottlieb-Keim-Straße 25 95448 Bayreuth Germany Tel. +49 (0) 921 757 56-100 Fax +49 (0) 921 757 56-293 info@kabelkonfektion.com www.kabelkonfektion.com Geschäftsführer: Dr. Andreas Brand, Dr. Karsten Obenaus Registergericht: Bayreuth HRB 2085 St.-Nr. 208/115/30027 Oberbank AG IBAN: DE56 7012 0700 1521 1492 84 BIC: OBKLDEMX USt-IdNr: DE811509688 Landesbank Baden-Württemberg IBAN: DE37 6005 0101 0002 1437 69 BIC: SOLADEST600 EORI-Nr. DE32859010000